## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 370 by Representative Magee

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "Health." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2 through
- 3 12 in their entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 14, after "means" and before "establishment" change "a retail" to "an"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 15, after "brewed" and before "for" delete "and sold at retail" and insert the
- 8 following"
- 9 "for the primary purpose of selling the brewed product for resale and a
- limited quantity may be sold at retail to consumers"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 13, after "control." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in its
- 13 entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 27, after "thousand" and before "dollars" insert "five hundred"